
       18th ANNUAL ATHENS TURKEY TROT 5K Run/Walk

             (Held at the Cain Center, Athens, TX on 11/26/2015)   

START 8:20 AM:   Overcast, 64 Deg F / 17.8 Deg C; 94 % Humidity; Wind Dirn/Speed SE / 9 mph 

                                                (Benefits the Cain Center.)

                              (Timed finishers: 151 Female; Median Finish Time = 34:59)

                              (                                115 Male; Median Finish Time = 28:01)

(Results provided by Jeph Abara  jephaa@yahoo.com  www.assistsystemsracing-plus.com )

Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Female Overall Winner

Kennedy Larson F 13 11-14 189 Vidor TX 20.37 6.38 1 12

Male Overall Winner

Andrew Page M 16 15-19 307 18.35 5.59 1 1

Female Masters Winner

Sandy Carter F 45 45-49 128 Murchison TX 26.11 8.26 21 67

Male Masters Winner

Danny Hardeman M 43 40-44 378 19.46 6.22 9 9

Ella Perkins F 10 10 & Under 218 Athens TX 30.29 9.49 1 46 110

Brynn Borden F 10 10 & Under 303 39.41 12.46 2 98 198

Rachel Whitten F 9 10 & Under 244 Athens TX 40.54 13.10 3 101 201

Keiki Garibay F 10 10 & Under 174 Athens TX 41.46 13.27 4 102 203

 

Madelyn James F 13 11-14 185 Lovelady TX 23.24 7.32 1 7 28

Yasmine Washington F 14 11-14 237 Malakoff TX 24.26 7.52 2 13 43

Emily Mahmoud F 11 11-14 194 Athens TX 24.36 7.55 3 14 46

Amanda Evans F 14 11-14 166 Athens TX 25.27 8.11 4 16 56

Hannah Gracey F 13 11-14 175 Poynor TX 28.02 9.01 5 31 89

Kenzie Nolen F 14 11-14 264 Eustace TX 28.32 9.11 6 38 96

Lily Mahmoud F 14 11-14 196 Athens TX 28.49 9.16 7 39 97

Grace Ferrell F 11 11-14 268 Malakoff TX 31.08 10.01 8 50 117

Alayna Evans F 11 11-14 167 Athens TX 32.26 10.26 9 58 136

Maddy Cooper F 12 11-14 400 33.49 10.53 10 68 156

Meghan Clark F 11 11-14 406 35.14 11.20 11 80 171

Kara Smith F 14 11-14 336 36.46 11.50 12 84 180

Libby Rogers F 11 11-14 281 Athens TX 37.12 11.58 13 86 182

Landry Rogers F 14 11-14 282 Athens TX 37.15 11.59 14 87 183

Carissa Foreman F 14 11-14 171 Dallas TX 37.19 12.01 15 88 184

Moadison Filz F 14 11-14 312 37.27 12.03 16 89 185

Ryleigh Smalley F 12 11-14 310 37.29 12.04 17 90 186

Joni McCawley F 12 11-14 206 Brownsboro TX 37.42 12.08 18 91 188

Kendall Lowry F 13 11-14 193 Athens TX 42.24 13.39 19 105 206



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Taylor Sparks F 14 11-14 280 Ben Wheeler TX 42.25 13.39 20 106 207

Hadley Perkins F 14 11-14 219 Athens TX 47.12 15.11 21 120 226

Savannah Filz F 13 11-14 313 48.59 15.46 22 126 232

Kara Cleere F 14 11-14 147 Grand Saline TX 49.49 16.02 23 128 234

Addi Worley F 11 11-14 256 Ben Wheeler TX 52.03 16.45 24 138 247

Ryan Weinstein F 13 11-14 419 64.21 20.43 25 151 266

 Sypert F 17 15-19 232 Eustace TX 21.00 6.46 1 2 13

Cara Henson F 16 15-19 331 22.34 7.16 2 6 24

Shelby White F 16 15-19 314 23.39 7.37 3 9 35

Molly McAtee F 16 15-19 201 Enchanted Oaks TX 23.46 7.39 4 11 38

Brooke McAtee F 16 15-19 202 Enchanted Oaks TX 24.18 7.49 5 12 42

Christy Dunran F 17 15-19 323 24.58 8.02 6 15 49

Arian McDonald F 15 15-19 330 25.28 8.12 7 17 58

Rhaki Carr F 19 15-19 327 25.37 8.15 8 18 60

Aracelu Castillo F 15 15-19 388 30.22 9.46 9 44 108

Emily Bergin F 16 15-19 123 Houston TX 32.03 10.19 10 53 127

Lauryn Gore F 16 15-19 351 34.17 11.02 11 71 159

Jacee Ballew F 15 15-19 416 34.57 11.15 12 75 166

Brianna Lambert F 17 15-19 414 37.55 12.12 13 92 189

 

Kelsey Nixon F 24 20-24 353 28.10 9.04 1 33 91

Caitlin Endly F 22 20-24 163 Stephenville TX 28.12 9.05 2 34 92

Lauren Browning F 24 20-24 285 Athens TX 28.30 9.10 3 37 95

Jessica Nelson F 20 20-24 357 31.47 10.14 4 52 125

Katrina Wilson F 21 20-24 250 Athens TX 42.20 13.38 5 103 204

Karis Wilson F 23 20-24 251 Athens TX 42.30 13.41 6 107 208

Hunter Cross F 22 20-24 392 43.30 14.00 7 110 212

Molly Thessia F 23 20-24 393 43.45 14.05 8 111 213

Ali Mayfield F 24 20-24 407 44.55 14.27 9 115 219

Victoria Cooper F 20 20-24 399 45.17 14.34 10 117 222

Anna Cleere F 20 20-24 130 Brownsboro TX 49.50 16.02 11 129 235

Caroline West F 21 20-24 240 Tyler TX 49.51 16.03 12 130 236

Kaituh Cuellar F 22 20-24 375 50.21 16.12 13 132 240

Carolina Marchioro F 22 20-24 198 Brownsboro TX 51.58 16.44 14 137 246

Kylee Sabdefer F 22 20-24 224 Athens TX 55.58 18.01 15 144 255

Michelle Beasley F 22 20-24 122 Athens TX 57.06 18.23 16 145 256

 

Maria Cemillo F 25 25-29 385 23.32 7.34 1 8 31

Yessika Vega F 29 25-29 356 23.40 7.37 2 10 36

Angela Clemmons F 29 25-29 133 Athens TX 25.45 8.17 3 19 62

Iliana Guillen F 29 25-29 295 Athens TX 26.07 8.24 4 20 64

Stephanie Rincon F 28 25-29 222 Athens TX 26.19 8.28 5 23 69

Heidi Coker F 28 25-29 148 Athens TX 26.59 8.41 6 25 73

Becky Faulk F 26 25-29 374 30.23 9.47 7 45 109

Jessica Mayfield F 25 25-29 200 Brownsboro TX 32.06 10.20 8 54 129

Stephanie Williams F 29 25-29 245 Ben Wheeler TX 32.21 10.25 9 55 132



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Marcela Morales F 29 25-29 411 33.27 10.46 10 65 150

Brooke Capehart F 29 25-29 142 Brookshire TX 36.09 11.38 11 83 175

Adri Hinds F 27 25-29 290 Athens TX 38.23 12.21 12 94 192

Allison Tidmore F 29 25-29 401 54.39 17.35 13 140 251

Addison Gumbert F 27 25-29 177 Ft. Worth TX 55.01 17.42 14 141 252

Julie Tidmore F 26 25-29 292 Athens TX 55.02 17.43 15 142 253

Krystal Bunch F 28 25-29 348 59.52 19.16 16 150 263

 

Cara Johnson F 33 30-34 186 Dallas TX 21.47 7.01 1 3 17

April Hamon F 32 30-34 276 Nederland TX 27.47 8.57 2 30 85

Claudia Santos F 31 30-34 278 Athens TX 28.09 9.04 3 32 90

Sarah Watkins F 34 30-34 238 Athens TX 30.31 9.49 4 47 111

Beth Woods F 33 30-34 339 32.23 10.25 5 57 134

Valerie Dunran F 34 30-34 324 34.59 11.16 6 76 167

Amy Shelley F 33 30-34 309 49.00 15.46 7 127 233

Melissa Williams F 31 30-34 248 Ben Wheeler TX 51.34 16.36 8 136 245

 

Dorea Neigert F 36 35-39 259 Austin TX 22.22 7.12 1 4 21

Yalande Rorero F 36 35-39 384 22.29 7.14 2 5 23

Ashley McKee F 39 35-39 203 Eustace TX 26.14 8.27 3 22 68

Shelly Tanner F 36 35-39 297 Athens TX 26.50 8.38 4 24 72

Jennifer Barrett F 36 35-39 121 Chicago IL 27.43 8.55 5 29 84

Marta Morgan F 38 35-39 210 Canton TX 28.23 9.08 6 35 93

Rocio Castillo F 35 35-39 389 28.29 9.10 7 36 94

Kali Miller F 35 35-39 364 32.29 10.27 8 59 138

Jennifer Garza F 38 35-39 325 32.35 10.29 9 60 140

Alyssa Diamond F 36 35-39 291 Athens TX 33.17 10.43 10 63 145

Deanna Hawkins F 36 35-39 180 Canton TX 33.48 10.53 11 67 155

Jenny McDonald F 39 35-39 305 33.51 10.54 12 70 158

Robyn Friedrich F 39 35-39 266 Athens TX 35.09 11.19 13 77 168

Zerita thomas F 35 35-39 383 35.10 11.19 14 78 169

St. Castro F 35 35-39 341 35.46 11.31 15 82 173

Kristi Cookston F 35 35-39 257 Mabank TX 42.23 13.38 16 104 205

Becky Sparks F 37 35-39 279 Ben Wheeler TX 47.21 15.14 17 121 227

Amanda Smalley F 37 35-39 311 48.51 15.43 18 125 231

Dani Owens F 35 35-39 215 Mabank TX 55.46 17.57 19 143 254

Jennie Mahmoud F 44 40-44 195 Athens TX 27.22 8.48 1 27 77

Cassandra Williams F 41 40-44 249 Canton TX 29.44 9.34 2 42 103

Tomya Coleman F 40 40-44 361 32.53 10.35 3 61 143

Whitney Morris F 40 40-44 211 Dallas TX 33.26 10.46 4 64 149

Elizabeth Cameron F 41 40-44 137 Dallas TX 33.42 10.51 5 66 154

Tyna Gore F 42 40-44 350 33.50 10.53 6 69 157

Cheryl Pickens F 42 40-44 322 34.47 11.12 7 73 164

Kim Frey F 44 40-44 172 Parker TX 37.09 11.57 8 85 181

Catherine Foreman F 43 40-44 170 Dallas TX 38.07 12.16 9 93 190

Jennifer Borden F 42 40-44 304 39.42 12.47 10 99 199



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Alice Woods F 43 40-44 255 Athens TX 43.10 13.54 11 108 210

Amy Rogers F 42 40-44 283 Athens TX 46.16 14.53 12 119 225

Kristi Cooper F 42 40-44 397 50.03 16.07 13 131 239

 

Renee Smith F 46 45-49 335 27.34 8.52 1 28 82

Tina Nixon F 48 45-49 352 30.36 9.51 2 48 112

Amy Browning F 46 45-49 284 Athens TX 32.22 10.25 3 56 133

Nikki Dubose F 45 45-49 373 34.18 11.02 4 72 160

Regan MacNamara F 46 45-49 367 34.49 11.12 5 74 165

Kim Soucek F 48 45-49 230 Austin TX 38.53 12.31 6 95 195

DeAnne Cleere F 48 45-49 145 Grand Saline TX 44.12 14.14 7 112 215

Trayce West F 49 45-49 239 Tyler TX 44.13 14.14 8 113 216

Jackie Ferrell F 47 45-49 169 Athens TX 44.54 14.27 9 114 218

Marci Peach F 49 45-49 345 48.19 15.33 10 123 229

Kris Stringer F 46 45-49 376 51.04 16.26 11 133 242

Allison Evans F 45 45-49 165 Athens TX 51.08 16.27 12 135 244

Lynn McCawley F 48 45-49 205 Brownsboro TX 53.06 17.05 13 139 249

 

Tammy Barnett F 52 50-54 120 Ft. Worth TX 27.10 8.45 1 26 74

Rosie Standridge F 51 50-54 346 31.10 10.02 2 51 118

Susan Mayfield F 53 50-54 408 33.15 10.42 3 62 144

Kim Cross F 53 50-54 395 35.12 11.20 4 79 170

Patricia Casey F 53 50-54 143 LaRue TX 35.29 11.25 5 81 172

Martha Bergin F 50 50-54 125 Houston TX 39.07 12.35 6 96 196

Suellen Van der Colff F 50 50-54 301 Athens TX 39.40 12.46 7 97 197

Mariaane Waller F 52 50-54 319 40.31 13.02 8 100 200

Amy Goff F 51 50-54 275 Athens TX 43.13 13.55 9 109 211

Melissa Herweck F 50 50-54 183 Athens TX 45.16 14.34 10 116 221

Melanie Wilson F 50 50-54 252 Athens TX 58.40 18.53 11 148 261

 

Debbie Lovorn F 55 55-59 192 Chandler TX 29.15 9.25 1 40 99

Karla Small F 55 55-59 229 Woodlake TX 29.16 9.25 2 41 100

Lisa Jones F 56 55-59 288 Athens TX 30.20 9.46 3 43 107

Jean Bogardus F 59 55-59 126 Athens TX 30.38 9.52 4 49 113

Lin Black F 59 55-59 274 Athens TX 48.20 15.33 5 124 230

Toi Markam F 57 55-59 199 Ft. Worth TX 58.33 18.51 6 146 258

Shirley Shivers F 66 65-69 286 Karnack TX 46.11 14.52 1 118 224

Mary Edlund F 68 65-69 161 Dallas TX 48.18 15.33 2 122 228

Karen Whitten F 73 70-74 242 Athens TX 51.07 16.27 1 134 243

Gwen Mills F 70 70-74 208 Athens TX 58.37 18.52 2 147 260

Connie Standridge F  347 58.43 18.54 1 149 262

Eli Rincon M 10 10 & Under 223 Athens TX 24.27 7.52 1 31 44



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All
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Garrett Nickolls M 10 10 & Under 337 24.34 7.54 2 32 45

Cooper Gracey M 10 10 & Under 344 29.50 9.36 3 62 104

Joshua McCawley M 10 10 & Under 207 Brownsboro TX 32.04 10.19 4 75 128

Ford Morris M 9 10 & Under 418 32.32 10.28 5 80 139

Waylen MacNamara M 8 10 & Under 369 34.29 11.06 6 90 162

Carson Pickens M 8 10 & Under 321 34.43 11.10 7 91 163

Thatcher Diamond M 7 10 & Under 289 Athens TX 38.33 12.24 8 99 193

Collin Herweck M 9 10 & Under 184 Athens TX 40.57 13.11 9 101 202

 

Sean Carter M 14 11-14 271 Athens TX 22.51 7.21 1 19 25

Austin McQueen M 14 11-14 273 LaRue TX 23.31 7.34 2 23 30

Jasper Miller M 14 11-14 365 23.38 7.36 3 26 34

Carson Woods M 13 11-14 338 23.50 7.40 4 28 39

Caleb Bennett M 13 11-14 287 Athens TX 24.57 8.02 5 34 48

Caleb Clemmons M 13 11-14 136 Athens TX 25.01 8.03 6 35 50

Hunter Clemmons M 13 11-14 294 Athens TX 25.08 8.05 7 36 51

Cooper Tanner M 12 11-14 298 Athens TX 25.50 8.19 8 44 63

Andrew Coleman M 11 11-14 360 27.16 8.47 9 49 75

Caleb Phillips M 12 11-14 220 Ben Wheeler TX 27.25 8.49 10 53 80

Mike Ballew M 13 11-14 415 27.57 9.00 11 57 87

Luke Cameron M 13 11-14 140 Dallas TX 33.34 10.48 12 87 152

Holden  Edwards M 13 11-14 300 Palestine TX 60.42 19.32 13 114 264

 

Gabe Purselley M 16 15-19 308 18.38 6.00 1 2 2

Michael McCossin M 16 15-19 316 19.14 6.11 2 3 3

Jacob Carter M 17 15-19 129 Ben Wheeler TX 19.24 6.15 3 4 4

Andrew Carney M 17 15-19 391 19.36 6.19 4 5 5

Cameron Larson M 15 15-19 190 Vidor TX 21.55 7.03 5 15 18

Cooper Cross M 17 15-19 394 22.28 7.14 6 18 22

Casey Williams M 18 15-19 387 23.07 7.26 7 20 26

Will Van Dusen M 17 15-19 235 Athens TX 25.10 8.06 8 37 52

Dawson Duffey M 15 15-19 317 27.42 8.55 9 55 83

Tyler Cameron M 16 15-19 139 Dallas TX 33.38 10.50 10 88 153

Jake McCawley M 18 15-19 204 Brownsboro TX 50.01 16.06 11 107 237

 

Jen Siwinks M 24 20-24 412 23.36 7.36 1 24 32

Woody Paul Lawson M 23 20-24 262 Dallas TX 25.23 8.10 2 40 55

Dylan Cleere M 21 20-24 131 Brownsboro TX 27.33 8.52 3 54 81

Beau Gumbert M 23 20-24 178 Ft. Worth TX 27.53 8.58 4 56 86

William Giller M 23 20-24 402 31.30 10.08 5 71 122

Michael Cooper M 22 20-24 398 33.24 10.45 6 84 147

 

Kenney Holloway M 27 25-29 349 20.28 6.35 1 11 11

Elias Hernanez M 28 25-29 366 21.39 6.58 2 14 16

Chase Johnson M 25 25-29 370 25.12 8.07 3 38 53

John McGuffey M 26 25-29 302 Athens TX 25.27 8.11 4 41 57

Phil MacNamara M 29 25-29 368 27.19 8.48 5 50 76



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)
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Joshua Sypert M 31 30-34 231 Eustace TX 19.41 6.20 1 6 6

Hugo Silva M 32 30-34 371 19.44 6.21 2 8 8

Buddy Hancock M 33 30-34 270 Athens TX 21.31 6.56 3 13 15

Daniel David M 32 30-34 333 21.59 7.05 4 17 20

Matt Cookston M 30 30-34 258 Mabank TX 23.19 7.30 5 21 27

Richard Ward M 32 30-34 343 25.29 8.12 6 42 59

Jorge Garcia M 32 30-34 296 Athens TX 26.09 8.25 7 45 65

Sean Harris M 30 30-34 179 Flower Mound TX 27.24 8.49 8 52 79

Darryl Johnson M 34 30-34 187 Dallas TX 29.02 9.21 9 59 98

Sen David M 30 30-34 332 31.27 10.07 10 70 121

John Tidmore M 33 30-34 293 Athens TX 31.31 10.09 11 72 123

Daniel Giles M 31 30-34 405 32.51 10.34 12 81 141

Charles Williams M 30 30-34 246 Ben Wheeler TX 32.52 10.35 13 82 142

Elvis Garcia M 30 30-34 410 36.45 11.50 14 96 179

 

Brent McDonald M 39 35-39 329 19.42 6.20 1 7 7

Boog Ferrell M 37 35-39 269 Malakoff TX 20.20 6.33 2 10 10

Rob McBee M 39 35-39 306 21.15 6.50 3 12 14

Eric Castro M 38 35-39 342 26.36 8.34 4 47 70

Brandon Bethen M 37 35-39 328 26.43 8.36 5 48 71

Wesley Tisdale M 36 35-39 372 30.48 9.55 6 65 114

David Patrick M 35 35-39 217 Eustace TX 32.24 10.26 7 78 135

Paul Capehart M 37 35-39 141 Brookshire TX 35.48 11.31 8 92 174

Michael Rainwater M 37 35-39 221 Athens TX 36.10 11.38 9 93 176

Thomas Faulk M 37 35-39 168 Athens TX 43.56 14.08 10 103 214

Jason Williams M 37 35-39 247 Ben Wheeler TX 53.00 17.03 11 110 248

Martine Malone M 37 35-39 197 Midland TX 53.07 17.06 12 111 250

David Owens M 37 35-39 214 Mabank TX 58.01 18.40 13 112 257

 

Jason Hoffman M 40 40-44 127 Athens TX 23.43 7.38 1 27 37

Brandon Woods M 40 40-44 340 24.40 7.56 2 33 47

Brad Cameron M 42 40-44 138 Dallas TX 33.33 10.48 3 86 151

Chris Cooper M 43 40-44 396 50.02 16.06 4 108 238

Bryan Black M 48 45-49 263 Austin TX 21.57 7.04 1 16 19

Lee Frey M 47 45-49 173 Parker TX 24.17 7.49 2 30 41

Richard Evans M 45 45-49 164 Athens TX 25.39 8.15 3 43 61

Mike Childs M 48 45-49 144 Stephenville TX 29.56 9.38 4 63 105

Jeff Cleere M 48 45-49 146 Grand Saline TX 30.54 9.57 5 66 115

Jack Whitten M 47 45-49 243 Athens TX 32.26 10.26 6 79 137

Richard Edwards M 48 45-49 299 Palestine TX 36.25 11.43 7 94 177

Daniel Coleman M 45 45-49 358 43.09 13.53 8 102 209

Dereck Herweck M 48 45-49 182 Athens TX 50.51 16.22 9 109 241

 

Pat  Bergin M 51 50-54 124 Houston TX 24.12 7.47 1 29 40

Michael Walker M 53 50-54 236 Mabank TX 26.10 8.25 2 46 66



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)
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Keith Lawrence M 50 50-54 191 Flower Mound TX 27.23 8.49 3 51 78

Dennis Carr M 53 50-54 326 29.32 9.30 4 61 102

Bill Priestley M 50 50-54 267 Athens TX 31.02 9.59 5 67 116

Paul Julean M 52 50-54 320 33.24 10.45 6 85 148

Scott Williams M 50 50-54 386 36.29 11.45 7 95 178

Paul Brinkman M 51 50-54 382 38.10 12.17 8 98 191

Steve Van Dusen M 53 50-54 234 Athens TX 38.40 12.27 9 100 194

David Ferell M 50 50-54 413 44.14 14.14 10 104 217

Jeff Weinstein M 54 50-54 420 60.44 19.33 11 115 265

 

Lester McCossin M 59 55-59 315 23.27 7.33 1 22 29

Donald Carney M 55 55-59 390 23.37 7.36 2 25 33

Kirk Simmons M 55 55-59 226 Ft. Worth TX 25.22 8.10 3 39 54

Eric Small M 56 55-59 228 Woodlake TX 30.03 9.40 4 64 106

Richard David M 59 55-59 334 31.15 10.03 5 69 120

Ray Clape M 55 55-59 318 31.52 10.15 6 74 126

David Mayfield M 56 55-59 409 45.14 14.34 7 105 220

 

Bruce Maclesh M 63 60-64 363 28.01 9.01 1 58 88

Ricky Lawson M 62 60-64 261 Dallas TX 29.31 9.30 2 60 101

John Eaton M 64 60-64 277 Athens TX 32.10 10.21 3 76 130

Robert Hernandez M 62 60-64 181 Malakoff TX 32.12 10.22 4 77 131

Joseph Myers M 60 60-64 212 Palestine TX 33.23 10.45 5 83 146

 

Jack Clemmons M 67 65-69 132 Athens TX 31.33 10.09 1 73 124

Frank Minich M 65 65-69 209 Gun Barrel City TX 34.23 11.04 2 89 161

Jeff Little M 67 65-69 272 LaRue TX 37.41 12.08 3 97 187

 

Phil Tucker M 72 70-74 233 Malakoff TX 31.14 10.03 1 68 119

Carl Edlund M 70 70-74 159 Dallas TX 45.21 14.36 2 106 223

J.B. Simmons M 82 80 & Over 225 Ft. Worth TX 58.33 18.51 1 113 259

SORTED BY OVERALL FINISH.

Andrew Page M 16 15-19 307 18.35 5.59 M OA 1 1

Gabe Purselley M 16 15-19 308 18.38 6.00 1 2 2

Michael McCossin M 16 15-19 316 19.14 6.11 2 3 3

Jacob Carter M 17 15-19 129 Ben Wheeler TX 19.24 6.15 3 4 4

Andrew Carney M 17 15-19 391 19.36 6.19 4 5 5

Joshua Sypert M 31 30-34 231 Eustace TX 19.41 6.20 1 6 6

Brent McDonald M 39 35-39 329 19.42 6.20 1 7 7

Hugo Silva M 32 30-34 371 19.44 6.21 2 8 8

Danny Hardeman M 43 40-44 378 19.46 6.22 M MST 9 9

Boog Ferrell M 37 35-39 269 Malakoff TX 20.20 6.33 2 10 10

Kenney Holloway M 27 25-29 349 20.28 6.35 1 11 11



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Kennedy Larson F 13 11-14 189 Vidor TX 20.37 6.38 F OA 1 12

 Sypert F 17 15-19 232 Eustace TX 21.00 6.46 1 2 13

Rob McBee M 39 35-39 306 21.15 6.50 3 12 14

Buddy Hancock M 33 30-34 270 Athens TX 21.31 6.56 3 13 15

Elias Hernanez M 28 25-29 366 21.39 6.58 2 14 16

Cara Johnson F 33 30-34 186 Dallas TX 21.47 7.01 1 3 17

Cameron Larson M 15 15-19 190 Vidor TX 21.55 7.03 5 15 18

Bryan Black M 48 45-49 263 Austin TX 21.57 7.04 1 16 19

Daniel David M 32 30-34 333 21.59 7.05 4 17 20

Dorea Neigert F 36 35-39 259 Austin TX 22.22 7.12 1 4 21

Cooper Cross M 17 15-19 394 22.28 7.14 6 18 22

Yalande Rorero F 36 35-39 384 22.29 7.14 2 5 23

Cara Henson F 16 15-19 331 22.34 7.16 2 6 24

Sean Carter M 14 11-14 271 Athens TX 22.51 7.21 1 19 25

Casey Williams M 18 15-19 387 23.07 7.26 7 20 26

Matt Cookston M 30 30-34 258 Mabank TX 23.19 7.30 5 21 27

Madelyn James F 13 11-14 185 Lovelady TX 23.24 7.32 1 7 28

Lester McCossin M 59 55-59 315 23.27 7.33 1 22 29

Austin McQueen M 14 11-14 273 LaRue TX 23.31 7.34 2 23 30

Maria Cemillo F 25 25-29 385 23.32 7.34 1 8 31

Jen Siwinks M 24 20-24 412 23.36 7.36 1 24 32

Donald Carney M 55 55-59 390 23.37 7.36 2 25 33

Jasper Miller M 14 11-14 365 23.38 7.36 3 26 34

Shelby White F 16 15-19 314 23.39 7.37 3 9 35

Yessika Vega F 29 25-29 356 23.40 7.37 2 10 36

Jason Hoffman M 40 40-44 127 Athens TX 23.43 7.38 1 27 37

Molly McAtee F 16 15-19 201 Enchanted Oaks TX 23.46 7.39 4 11 38

Carson Woods M 13 11-14 338 23.50 7.40 4 28 39

Pat  Bergin M 51 50-54 124 Houston TX 24.12 7.47 1 29 40

Lee Frey M 47 45-49 173 Parker TX 24.17 7.49 2 30 41

Brooke McAtee F 16 15-19 202 Enchanted Oaks TX 24.18 7.49 5 12 42

Yasmine Washington F 14 11-14 237 Malakoff TX 24.26 7.52 2 13 43

Eli Rincon M 10 10 & Under 223 Athens TX 24.27 7.52 1 31 44

Garrett Nickolls M 10 10 & Under 337 24.34 7.54 2 32 45

Emily Mahmoud F 11 11-14 194 Athens TX 24.36 7.55 3 14 46

Brandon Woods M 40 40-44 340 24.40 7.56 2 33 47

Caleb Bennett M 13 11-14 287 Athens TX 24.57 8.02 5 34 48

Christy Dunran F 17 15-19 323 24.58 8.02 6 15 49

Caleb Clemmons M 13 11-14 136 Athens TX 25.01 8.03 6 35 50

Hunter Clemmons M 13 11-14 294 Athens TX 25.08 8.05 7 36 51

Will Van Dusen M 17 15-19 235 Athens TX 25.10 8.06 8 37 52

Chase Johnson M 25 25-29 370 25.12 8.07 3 38 53

Kirk Simmons M 55 55-59 226 Ft. Worth TX 25.22 8.10 3 39 54

Woody Paul Lawson M 23 20-24 262 Dallas TX 25.23 8.10 2 40 55

Amanda Evans F 14 11-14 166 Athens TX 25.27 8.11 4 16 56

John McGuffey M 26 25-29 302 Athens TX 25.27 8.11 4 41 57

Arian McDonald F 15 15-19 330 25.28 8.12 7 17 58



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All
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Richard Ward M 32 30-34 343 25.29 8.12 6 42 59

Rhaki Carr F 19 15-19 327 25.37 8.15 8 18 60

Richard Evans M 45 45-49 164 Athens TX 25.39 8.15 3 43 61

Angela Clemmons F 29 25-29 133 Athens TX 25.45 8.17 3 19 62

Cooper Tanner M 12 11-14 298 Athens TX 25.50 8.19 8 44 63

Iliana Guillen F 29 25-29 295 Athens TX 26.07 8.24 4 20 64

Jorge Garcia M 32 30-34 296 Athens TX 26.09 8.25 7 45 65

Michael Walker M 53 50-54 236 Mabank TX 26.10 8.25 2 46 66

Sandy Carter F 45 45-49 128 Murchison TX 26.11 8.26 F MST 21 67

Ashley McKee F 39 35-39 203 Eustace TX 26.14 8.27 3 22 68

Stephanie Rincon F 28 25-29 222 Athens TX 26.19 8.28 5 23 69

Eric Castro M 38 35-39 342 26.36 8.34 4 47 70

Brandon Bethen M 37 35-39 328 26.43 8.36 5 48 71

Shelly Tanner F 36 35-39 297 Athens TX 26.50 8.38 4 24 72

Heidi Coker F 28 25-29 148 Athens TX 26.59 8.41 6 25 73

Tammy Barnett F 52 50-54 120 Ft. Worth TX 27.10 8.45 1 26 74

Andrew Coleman M 11 11-14 360 27.16 8.47 9 49 75

Phil MacNamara M 29 25-29 368 27.19 8.48 5 50 76

Jennie Mahmoud F 44 40-44 195 Athens TX 27.22 8.48 1 27 77

Keith Lawrence M 50 50-54 191 Flower Mound TX 27.23 8.49 3 51 78

Sean Harris M 30 30-34 179 Flower Mound TX 27.24 8.49 8 52 79

Caleb Phillips M 12 11-14 220 Ben Wheeler TX 27.25 8.49 10 53 80

Dylan Cleere M 21 20-24 131 Brownsboro TX 27.33 8.52 3 54 81

Renee Smith F 46 45-49 335 27.34 8.52 1 28 82

Dawson Duffey M 15 15-19 317 27.42 8.55 9 55 83

Jennifer Barrett F 36 35-39 121 Chicago IL 27.43 8.55 5 29 84

April Hamon F 32 30-34 276 Nederland TX 27.47 8.57 2 30 85

Beau Gumbert M 23 20-24 178 Ft. Worth TX 27.53 8.58 4 56 86

Mike Ballew M 13 11-14 415 27.57 9.00 11 57 87

Bruce Maclesh M 63 60-64 363 28.01 9.01 1 58 88

Hannah Gracey F 13 11-14 175 Poynor TX 28.02 9.01 5 31 89

Claudia Santos F 31 30-34 278 Athens TX 28.09 9.04 3 32 90

Kelsey Nixon F 24 20-24 353 28.10 9.04 1 33 91

Caitlin Endly F 22 20-24 163 Stephenville TX 28.12 9.05 2 34 92

Marta Morgan F 38 35-39 210 Canton TX 28.23 9.08 6 35 93

Rocio Castillo F 35 35-39 389 28.29 9.10 7 36 94

Lauren Browning F 24 20-24 285 Athens TX 28.30 9.10 3 37 95

Kenzie Nolen F 14 11-14 264 Eustace TX 28.32 9.11 6 38 96

Lily Mahmoud F 14 11-14 196 Athens TX 28.49 9.16 7 39 97

Darryl Johnson M 34 30-34 187 Dallas TX 29.02 9.21 9 59 98

Debbie Lovorn F 55 55-59 192 Chandler TX 29.15 9.25 1 40 99

Karla Small F 55 55-59 229 Woodlake TX 29.16 9.25 2 41 100

Ricky Lawson M 62 60-64 261 Dallas TX 29.31 9.30 2 60 101

Dennis Carr M 53 50-54 326 29.32 9.30 4 61 102

Cassandra Williams F 41 40-44 249 Canton TX 29.44 9.34 2 42 103

Cooper Gracey M 10 10 & Under 344 29.50 9.36 3 62 104

Mike Childs M 48 45-49 144 Stephenville TX 29.56 9.38 4 63 105
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Eric Small M 56 55-59 228 Woodlake TX 30.03 9.40 4 64 106

Lisa Jones F 56 55-59 288 Athens TX 30.20 9.46 3 43 107

Aracelu Castillo F 15 15-19 388 30.22 9.46 9 44 108

Becky Faulk F 26 25-29 374 30.23 9.47 7 45 109

Ella Perkins F 10 10 & Under 218 Athens TX 30.29 9.49 1 46 110

Sarah Watkins F 34 30-34 238 Athens TX 30.31 9.49 4 47 111

Tina Nixon F 48 45-49 352 30.36 9.51 2 48 112

Jean Bogardus F 59 55-59 126 Athens TX 30.38 9.52 4 49 113

Wesley Tisdale M 36 35-39 372 30.48 9.55 6 65 114

Jeff Cleere M 48 45-49 146 Grand Saline TX 30.54 9.57 5 66 115

Bill Priestley M 50 50-54 267 Athens TX 31.02 9.59 5 67 116

Grace Ferrell F 11 11-14 268 Malakoff TX 31.08 10.01 8 50 117

Rosie Standridge F 51 50-54 346 31.10 10.02 2 51 118

Phil Tucker M 72 70-74 233 Malakoff TX 31.14 10.03 1 68 119

Richard David M 59 55-59 334 31.15 10.03 5 69 120

Sen David M 30 30-34 332 31.27 10.07 10 70 121

William Giller M 23 20-24 402 31.30 10.08 5 71 122

John Tidmore M 33 30-34 293 Athens TX 31.31 10.09 11 72 123

Jack Clemmons M 67 65-69 132 Athens TX 31.33 10.09 1 73 124

Jessica Nelson F 20 20-24 357 31.47 10.14 4 52 125

Ray Clape M 55 55-59 318 31.52 10.15 6 74 126

Emily Bergin F 16 15-19 123 Houston TX 32.03 10.19 10 53 127

Joshua McCawley M 10 10 & Under 207 Brownsboro TX 32.04 10.19 4 75 128

Jessica Mayfield F 25 25-29 200 Brownsboro TX 32.06 10.20 8 54 129

John Eaton M 64 60-64 277 Athens TX 32.10 10.21 3 76 130

Robert Hernandez M 62 60-64 181 Malakoff TX 32.12 10.22 4 77 131

Stephanie Williams F 29 25-29 245 Ben Wheeler TX 32.21 10.25 9 55 132

Amy Browning F 46 45-49 284 Athens TX 32.22 10.25 3 56 133

Beth Woods F 33 30-34 339 32.23 10.25 5 57 134

David Patrick M 35 35-39 217 Eustace TX 32.24 10.26 7 78 135

Alayna Evans F 11 11-14 167 Athens TX 32.26 10.26 9 58 136

Jack Whitten M 47 45-49 243 Athens TX 32.26 10.26 6 79 137

Kali Miller F 35 35-39 364 32.29 10.27 8 59 138

Ford Morris M 9 10 & Under 418 32.32 10.28 5 80 139

Jennifer Garza F 38 35-39 325 32.35 10.29 9 60 140

Daniel Giles M 31 30-34 405 32.51 10.34 12 81 141

Charles Williams M 30 30-34 246 Ben Wheeler TX 32.52 10.35 13 82 142

Tomya Coleman F 40 40-44 361 32.53 10.35 3 61 143

Susan Mayfield F 53 50-54 408 33.15 10.42 3 62 144

Alyssa Diamond F 36 35-39 291 Athens TX 33.17 10.43 10 63 145

Joseph Myers M 60 60-64 212 Palestine TX 33.23 10.45 5 83 146

Michael Cooper M 22 20-24 398 33.24 10.45 6 84 147

Paul Julean M 52 50-54 320 33.24 10.45 6 85 148

Whitney Morris F 40 40-44 211 Dallas TX 33.26 10.46 4 64 149

Marcela Morales F 29 25-29 411 33.27 10.46 10 65 150

Brad Cameron M 42 40-44 138 Dallas TX 33.33 10.48 3 86 151

Luke Cameron M 13 11-14 140 Dallas TX 33.34 10.48 12 87 152
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Tyler Cameron M 16 15-19 139 Dallas TX 33.38 10.50 10 88 153

Elizabeth Cameron F 41 40-44 137 Dallas TX 33.42 10.51 5 66 154

Deanna Hawkins F 36 35-39 180 Canton TX 33.48 10.53 11 67 155

Maddy Cooper F 12 11-14 400 33.49 10.53 10 68 156

Tyna Gore F 42 40-44 350 33.50 10.53 6 69 157

Jenny McDonald F 39 35-39 305 33.51 10.54 12 70 158

Lauryn Gore F 16 15-19 351 34.17 11.02 11 71 159

Nikki Dubose F 45 45-49 373 34.18 11.02 4 72 160

Frank Minich M 65 65-69 209 Gun Barrel City TX 34.23 11.04 2 89 161

Waylen MacNamara M 8 10 & Under 369 34.29 11.06 6 90 162

Carson Pickens M 8 10 & Under 321 34.43 11.10 7 91 163

Cheryl Pickens F 42 40-44 322 34.47 11.12 7 73 164

Regan MacNamara F 46 45-49 367 34.49 11.12 5 74 165

Jacee Ballew F 15 15-19 416 34.57 11.15 12 75 166

Valerie Dunran F 34 30-34 324 34.59 11.16 6 76 167

Robyn Friedrich F 39 35-39 266 Athens TX 35.09 11.19 13 77 168

Zerita thomas F 35 35-39 383 35.10 11.19 14 78 169

Kim Cross F 53 50-54 395 35.12 11.20 4 79 170

Meghan Clark F 11 11-14 406 35.14 11.20 11 80 171

Patricia Casey F 53 50-54 143 LaRue TX 35.29 11.25 5 81 172

St. Castro F 35 35-39 341 35.46 11.31 15 82 173

Paul Capehart M 37 35-39 141 Brookshire TX 35.48 11.31 8 92 174

Brooke Capehart F 29 25-29 142 Brookshire TX 36.09 11.38 11 83 175

Michael Rainwater M 37 35-39 221 Athens TX 36.10 11.38 9 93 176

Richard Edwards M 48 45-49 299 Palestine TX 36.25 11.43 7 94 177

Scott Williams M 50 50-54 386 36.29 11.45 7 95 178

Elvis Garcia M 30 30-34 410 36.45 11.50 14 96 179

Kara Smith F 14 11-14 336 36.46 11.50 12 84 180

Kim Frey F 44 40-44 172 Parker TX 37.09 11.57 8 85 181

Libby Rogers F 11 11-14 281 Athens TX 37.12 11.58 13 86 182

Landry Rogers F 14 11-14 282 Athens TX 37.15 11.59 14 87 183

Carissa Foreman F 14 11-14 171 Dallas TX 37.19 12.01 15 88 184

Moadison Filz F 14 11-14 312 37.27 12.03 16 89 185

Ryleigh Smalley F 12 11-14 310 37.29 12.04 17 90 186

Jeff Little M 67 65-69 272 LaRue TX 37.41 12.08 3 97 187

Joni McCawley F 12 11-14 206 Brownsboro TX 37.42 12.08 18 91 188

Brianna Lambert F 17 15-19 414 37.55 12.12 13 92 189

Catherine Foreman F 43 40-44 170 Dallas TX 38.07 12.16 9 93 190

Paul Brinkman M 51 50-54 382 38.10 12.17 8 98 191

Adri Hinds F 27 25-29 290 Athens TX 38.23 12.21 12 94 192

Thatcher Diamond M 7 10 & Under 289 Athens TX 38.33 12.24 8 99 193

Steve Van Dusen M 53 50-54 234 Athens TX 38.40 12.27 9 100 194

Kim Soucek F 48 45-49 230 Austin TX 38.53 12.31 6 95 195

Martha Bergin F 50 50-54 125 Houston TX 39.07 12.35 6 96 196

Suellen Van der Colff F 50 50-54 301 Athens TX 39.40 12.46 7 97 197

Brynn Borden F 10 10 & Under 303 39.41 12.46 2 98 198

Jennifer Borden F 42 40-44 304 39.42 12.47 10 99 199



Avg Pace

per Mile Place Place Overall

Finish (5K = In Age In Place

First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Grp Bib # Hometown  Time 3.107 mls) Group Gender (All

 (Mins. (Mins. Finishers)

 .Secs) .Secs)

Mariaane Waller F 52 50-54 319 40.31 13.02 8 100 200

Rachel Whitten F 9 10 & Under 244 Athens TX 40.54 13.10 3 101 201

Collin Herweck M 9 10 & Under 184 Athens TX 40.57 13.11 9 101 202

Keiki Garibay F 10 10 & Under 174 Athens TX 41.46 13.27 4 102 203

Katrina Wilson F 21 20-24 250 Athens TX 42.20 13.38 5 103 204

Kristi Cookston F 35 35-39 257 Mabank TX 42.23 13.38 16 104 205

Kendall Lowry F 13 11-14 193 Athens TX 42.24 13.39 19 105 206

Taylor Sparks F 14 11-14 280 Ben Wheeler TX 42.25 13.39 20 106 207

Karis Wilson F 23 20-24 251 Athens TX 42.30 13.41 6 107 208

Daniel Coleman M 45 45-49 358 43.09 13.53 8 102 209

Alice Woods F 43 40-44 255 Athens TX 43.10 13.54 11 108 210

Amy Goff F 51 50-54 275 Athens TX 43.13 13.55 9 109 211

Hunter Cross F 22 20-24 392 43.30 14.00 7 110 212

Molly Thessia F 23 20-24 393 43.45 14.05 8 111 213

Thomas Faulk M 37 35-39 168 Athens TX 43.56 14.08 10 103 214

DeAnne Cleere F 48 45-49 145 Grand Saline TX 44.12 14.14 7 112 215

Trayce West F 49 45-49 239 Tyler TX 44.13 14.14 8 113 216

David Ferell M 50 50-54 413 44.14 14.14 10 104 217

Jackie Ferrell F 47 45-49 169 Athens TX 44.54 14.27 9 114 218

Ali Mayfield F 24 20-24 407 44.55 14.27 9 115 219

David Mayfield M 56 55-59 409 45.14 14.34 7 105 220

Melissa Herweck F 50 50-54 183 Athens TX 45.16 14.34 10 116 221

Victoria Cooper F 20 20-24 399 45.17 14.34 10 117 222

Carl Edlund M 70 70-74 159 Dallas TX 45.21 14.36 2 106 223

Shirley Shivers F 66 65-69 286 Karnack TX 46.11 14.52 1 118 224

Amy Rogers F 42 40-44 283 Athens TX 46.16 14.53 12 119 225

Hadley Perkins F 14 11-14 219 Athens TX 47.12 15.11 21 120 226

Becky Sparks F 37 35-39 279 Ben Wheeler TX 47.21 15.14 17 121 227

Mary Edlund F 68 65-69 161 Dallas TX 48.18 15.33 2 122 228

Marci Peach F 49 45-49 345 48.19 15.33 10 123 229

Lin Black F 59 55-59 274 Athens TX 48.20 15.33 5 124 230

Amanda Smalley F 37 35-39 311 48.51 15.43 18 125 231

Savannah Filz F 13 11-14 313 48.59 15.46 22 126 232

Amy Shelley F 33 30-34 309 49.00 15.46 7 127 233

Kara Cleere F 14 11-14 147 Grand Saline TX 49.49 16.02 23 128 234

Anna Cleere F 20 20-24 130 Brownsboro TX 49.50 16.02 11 129 235

Caroline West F 21 20-24 240 Tyler TX 49.51 16.03 12 130 236

Jake McCawley M 18 15-19 204 Brownsboro TX 50.01 16.06 11 107 237

Chris Cooper M 43 40-44 396 50.02 16.06 4 108 238

Kristi Cooper F 42 40-44 397 50.03 16.07 13 131 239

Kaituh Cuellar F 22 20-24 375 50.21 16.12 13 132 240

Dereck Herweck M 48 45-49 182 Athens TX 50.51 16.22 9 109 241

Kris Stringer F 46 45-49 376 51.04 16.26 11 133 242

Karen Whitten F 73 70-74 242 Athens TX 51.07 16.27 1 134 243

Allison Evans F 45 45-49 165 Athens TX 51.08 16.27 12 135 244

Melissa Williams F 31 30-34 248 Ben Wheeler TX 51.34 16.36 8 136 245

Carolina Marchioro F 22 20-24 198 Brownsboro TX 51.58 16.44 14 137 246
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Addi Worley F 11 11-14 256 Ben Wheeler TX 52.03 16.45 24 138 247

Jason Williams M 37 35-39 247 Ben Wheeler TX 53.00 17.03 11 110 248

Lynn McCawley F 48 45-49 205 Brownsboro TX 53.06 17.05 13 139 249

Martine Malone M 37 35-39 197 Midland TX 53.07 17.06 12 111 250

Allison Tidmore F 29 25-29 401 54.39 17.35 13 140 251

Addison Gumbert F 27 25-29 177 Ft. Worth TX 55.01 17.42 14 141 252

Julie Tidmore F 26 25-29 292 Athens TX 55.02 17.43 15 142 253

Dani Owens F 35 35-39 215 Mabank TX 55.46 17.57 19 143 254

Kylee Sabdefer F 22 20-24 224 Athens TX 55.58 18.01 15 144 255

Michelle Beasley F 22 20-24 122 Athens TX 57.06 18.23 16 145 256

David Owens M 37 35-39 214 Mabank TX 58.01 18.40 13 112 257

Toi Markam F 57 55-59 199 Ft. Worth TX 58.33 18.51 6 146 258

J.B. Simmons M 82 80 & Over 225 Ft. Worth TX 58.33 18.51 1 113 259

Gwen Mills F 70 70-74 208 Athens TX 58.37 18.52 2 147 260

Melanie Wilson F 50 50-54 252 Athens TX 58.40 18.53 11 148 261

Connie Standridge F  347 58.43 18.54 1 149 262

Krystal Bunch F 28 25-29 348 59.52 19.16 16 150 263

Holden  Edwards M 13 11-14 300 Palestine TX 60.42 19.32 13 114 264

Jeff Weinstein M 54 50-54 420 60.44 19.33 11 115 265

Ryan Weinstein F 13 11-14 419 64.21 20.43 25 151 266


